503063919 11/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ					
		Na	me			Execution Da
EDWARD WILKOLASKI						10/22/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: CURBELL MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.				;.		
Street Address:	7 COB	7 COBHAM DRIVE				
City:	ORCH	ORCHARD PARK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 14127					
Property Ty	ре		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Application Number	ре	1450901				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe r: E DATA	(716)849	7 9-0349			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i>	pe r: E DATA II be sent to	1450901 (716)849 o the e-m	7 0-0349 nail address first; if th a			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i>	pe r: E DATA II be sent to	1450901 (716)849 o the e-m d; if that	7 9-0349			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z	7 9-0349 pail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS	7 9-0349 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO ON RUSS LLP			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS0 140 PEA	7 9-0349 pail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO ON RUSS LLP .RL STREET			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS 140 PEA BUFFAL	7 ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will @hodgsonruss.com ELASKO ON RUSS LLP RL STREET O, NEW YORK 14202			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS0 140 PEA BUFFAL	7 9-0349 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO ON RUSS LLP ON RUSS LLP NEL STREET O, NEW YORK 14202 5077.00110			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS 140 PEA BUFFAL	7 9-0349 pail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO ON RUSS LLP .RL STREET O, NEW YORK 14202 5077.00110 ACHEL S. WATT			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(716)849 o the e-m d; if that ezelasko ELLEN Z HODGS0 140 PEA BUFFAL 04 R/	7 9-0349 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil @hodgsonruss.com ZELASKO ON RUSS LLP ON RUSS LLP NEL STREET O, NEW YORK 14202 5077.00110			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Edward Wilkolaski, residing at 20 Centre Drive, Orchard Park, NY 14127, the undersigned

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Curbell Medical Products, Inc.**, having a place of business at 7 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, NY 14127, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent application:

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	14/509,017	10/07/2014	Low-Voltage Controller with Dimming Function and Method

And in and to said application and all applications that claim priority to the aforementioned application including all divisional, continuation, reissue, and continuationin-part applications, or national or regional phase applications thereof, which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said invention; all rights of priority to any of the aforementioned applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said invention in its own name; and agrees that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention; and Assignment to Curbell Medical Products, Inc.

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 32-007-14

Solut Alee Edward Wilkolaski

Page 2 of 2

045077.00110 Business 13228246v1

RECORDED: 11/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 034186 FRAME: 0525